

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22670/2025

Nimt College Of Nursing

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Love Sanwal for
Mr. Shreyansh Mardia

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL BENIWAL

Order

20/11/2025

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed by the learned
counsel for the petitioner.

(SUNIL BENIWAL),J

14-ajayS/-