

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22670/2025

Nimt College Of Nursing

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shreyansh Mardia
Ms. Bhawna Tiwari

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH

Order

09/12/2025

1. The matter comes upon an application (I.A. No.01/25) for early listing of the matter.
2. Considering the contents of the application, the application (I.A. No.01/25) is allowed.
3. List the matter on 18.12.2025

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

121-Love/-