

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22670/2025

Nimt College Of Nursing

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shreyansh Mardia.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

18/12/2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

6-Sumit/-