

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22670/2025

Nimt College Of Nursing

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shreyansh Mardia.

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**16/01/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to complete his instructions in the matter as to how the writ petition is maintainable before this Court as the jurisdiction lies with the Jaipur Bench.

List on Monday i.e. on 19.01.2026.

**(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J**

25-Sumit/-