

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22670/2025

Nimt College Of Nursing

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shreyansh Mardia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Rajpurohit, AAG Mr. Pawan Bharti

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

18/02/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent – State has conducted inspection of petitioner College, however, till date, neither the inspection report has been furnished nor NOC has been granted to petitioner – Institute.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent – State prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply and also place on record the inspection report.
3. Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. N.S. Rajpurohit, AAG as counsel appearing for respondents in the cause list.
4. List the matter on 25.02.2026 at 2:00 pm.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

37-jatin-shashi/-